PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Clariant Produkte (Deutschland) GmbH	05/21/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AZ Electronic Materials (Germany) GmbH	
Street Address:	Rheingaustrasse 190 - 196	
City:	Wiesbaden	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	65203	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10508193	
Application Number:	10497766	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-371-2600 Email: alukas@skgf.com

Correspondent Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox PLLC

Address Line 1: 1100 New York Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2574.0040000/JMC/ASL

NAME OF SUBMITTER: /Aaron S. Lukas/

Total Attachments: 1

source=2574.0040000 ASSIGNMENT 3#page1.tif

OP \$80.00

PATENT REEL: 020062 FRAME: 0007

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Clariant Produkte (Deutschland) GmbH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, and having a principal place of business at Brueningstrasse 50, 65929 Frankfurt am Main, GERMANY, being the sole owner of all rights, title and interest in and to the United States Patents ("Patents") listed hereinbelow by assignments recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter referred to as Assignor):

Application No.	Application Date
10/497,766	December 6, 2002
10/508,193	March 14, 2003

WHEREAS, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assign unto AZ Electronic Materials (Germany) GmbH, a German corporation whose address is Rheingaustrasse 190 – 196, 65203 Wiesbaden, GERMANY (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) being desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Patents, including any patent rights which may result from the aforesaid Patents and in and to any and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof; said Patents to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patents or other rights of protection may be granted, to the extent as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Clariant Produkte (Deutschland) GmbH, exclusively had this assignment and sale not been made.

Clariant Produkte (Deutschland) GmbH, AGREES that it has a full and unencumbered title to the Patents hereby assigned, and Clariant Produkte (Deutschland) GmbH further agrees that it will, at any time upon request, without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that may be necessary to secure said assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed.

The effective date of this assignment is . May. 21..., 200 7

Clariant Produkte (Deutschland) GmbH

Date: May...1.1....., 2007

Place. Sulzbach

Title: Prokurist

Dr. Marcus Paczkowski Title: Authorized Signatory

AZ Electronic Materials (Germany) GmbH

Title: Director R & D

PATENT REEL: 020062 FRAME: 0008

RDFD: 11/02/2007